Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitchell M. Nunes		02/20/2008	Individual: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 Grassmere Park Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691356	THE IMPOSTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Genis Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110668-148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Genis
Signature:	/cag/
Date:	02/12/2009

Total Attachments: 2

900126936

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0578 \$40.00

source=THE IMPOSTOR assign#page1.tif source=THE IMPOSTOR assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0579

EXHIBIT B-4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into to be effective as of the close of business on February 20, 2008, by and among Mitchell M. Nunes, an individual ("Assignor"), and Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 655 Grassmere Park Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37211.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the below listed registration (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

MARK	U.S. REGISTRA	ITON NO.
THE IMPOSTER	2,691,356	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises bereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title, and interest in and to all of Assignor's Mark, throughout the world, all foreign and domestic registrations of the Mark, and any applications to register the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Mark, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding the Mark, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0580

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set their hand effective the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

MITCHELL M. NUNES

Mitchell M Nunes

ASSIGNEE:

KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Rv

Name

Name

Title

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

Vice Presider

REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0581